

7 November 2022

E: info@cfa.org.au
Rose Cottage
2 Richardson Place
North Ryde NSW 2113
(PO Box 268)
North Ryde NSW 1670
ACN 104 285 136 (DGR Endorsed)

GRANT ALERT

Cystic Fibrosis WA \$37,500 Post Graduate Top Up Scholarship

About Cystic Fibrosis WA

Cystic Fibrosis Western Australia (CFWA) is a charitable not-for-profit association incorporated in WA, whose focus is on research and services to support those living with cystic fibrosis (CF), their families and carers. Research is vital in the ongoing pursuit of a cure, ensuring effective treatments for all people living with CF, enhancing current treatments; and helping reduce the burden of disease, particularly as decades of research success and treatment advances are enabling people to live longer with CF.

About this Scholarship

CFWA's **Post Graduate Top Up Scholarship** is designed to encourage and support students who are **conducting CF related research for a higher degree (PhD, Masters or equivalent)**. These grants have helped contribute to the exemplary CF research specialist community we have in Australia. We currently have a scholarship available to an eligible student working in the CF field. For this particular grant, study that addresses management of the burden of disease (including treatment adherence, self-management, other) and/or aging with CF (co-morbidities, mental health, other) is of particular interest, although applicants in other fields of study may apply. This scholarship is administered through the Australian Cystic Fibrosis Research Trust (ACFRT) on behalf of CFWA. The Scholarship is for \$12,500 per annum for a maximum of three years. Conditions apply.

The Application Process

The ACFRT is pleased to announce that the Application Process is now open for a **Post Graduate Top Up Scholarship** for students starting their PhD work in CF related research in 2022. The Scholarship will be awarded for three years.

Please let your friends and colleagues know that this Scholarship is now available. The closing date is **5pm (AEDT)** on **Friday**, **9**th **December 2022**.

Please contact Nicki Mileham <u>nickim@cfa.org.au</u> if you have any questions regarding this grant or any other Australian Cystic Fibrosis Research Trust grant.

APPLY HERE NOW

Yours sincerely

Jo Armstrong

CEO

Cystic Fibrosis Australia